Page 1

1
2 UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
3 BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
4 ______________________________________
5 LUPIN LTD and LUPIN
PHARMACEUTICALS INC.,
6
Petitioners,
v.
9
HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC.,
10
Patent Owner.
11

12 IPR2016-00829
13
14 DEPOSITION OF KEITH K. VAUX,

15 M.D., a Witness herein, taken by

16 Petitioners at the offices of Goodwin

17 Procter LLP, 620 Eighth Avenue, New York,
18 New York, on Tuesday, January 31, 2017, at
19 9:01 a.m., before Debra Stevens, a

20 Certified Realtime and Registered

21 Professional Reporter and Notary Public
22 within and for the State of New York.
23

24

25

Veritext Legal Solutions
212-279-9424 WWW.veritext.com 212-490-3430

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

N

10

11
12

13
14
15

l6

17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25

Page 2

A P PEARANZCE S
GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN LLP
Attorneys for Petitioner
NBC Tower
455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr., Suite 3100
Chicago, Illinois 60611
BY: ROBERT F. GREEN, ESQ.
rgreenf@greengriffith.com
EMER SIMIC, ESQ.
esimic@Rgreengriffith.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &
DUNNER, LLP
Attorneys for Petitioner
201 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413
BY: MAUREEN D. QUELER, ESQ.
maureen.queler@finnegan.com

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
Attorneys for Patent Owner
The New York Times Building
620 Eighth Avenue
New York, New York 10018
BY: ROBERT V. CERWINSKI, ESQ.
rcerwinski@goodwinlaw.com

Veritext Legal Solutions

DOC KET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

1
2
3 Witness
4 K. Vaux
By Mr.
By Mr.
6
8
Horizon
Exhibit
10 Exh 203
11
Exh 203
12
13 Exh 203
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

EXAMINATTIONS

Green

Cerwinski

E X HIBTIT S

Description
5 Dr. Vaux's bio web page

from UC San Diego

6 "Novel Human
Pathological Mutations"

7 Book review of "A
Clinical Guide to
Inherited Metabolic

Deseases, 2nd ed."

Page 3

Page

107

Page

13

DOCKET

Veritext Lega Solutions

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Page 4

1

2 Whereupon,

3 K E I T H K. vV A U X,

4 having been first duly sworn/affirmed,

5 was examined and testified as follows:

6 EXAMINATION BY

7 MR. GREEN:

8 Q. Morning, Dr. Vaux.

9 A. Good morning.

10 Q. Would you state your full name
11 for the record?

12 A. Sure. Keith Kenneth Vaux.

13 Q. I am going to start by handing
14 you what has been previously marked as

15 Lupin Exhibit 1003.

16 A. Okay.

17 Q. Is that your curriculum vitae?
18 A Yes, it 1is.

19 Q. Do you see up near the top,

20 under "business address" there is an entry
21 for Point Loma Pediatrics?

22 A. Right.

23 Q. What is Point Loma Pediatrics?
24 A. It is a pediatric clinic, a

25 private pediatric clinic in Point Loma.

Veritext Lega Solutions

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

0o 4 oo U b~ W DN R

10
11
12
13
14
15
le6
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Page 5

K. VAUX

Q. Are you one of the owners of
Point Loma Pediatrics?

A. No. My wife owns 1it.

Q. Do you work for Point Loma
Pediatrics?

A. Yes.

Q. Is it fair to characterize Point
Loma Pediatrics as a general pediatric
practice?

A. Yes.

Q. Looking down the first page of
Lupin Exhibit 1003, under "Employment" I
see you have an entry for July 7, 2014, to
present. It has "Director and Clinical
Chief, Division of Medical Genetics at
University of California, San Diego."
Correct?

A. That is correct.

Q. I am going to hand you a
document we are marking Horizon
Exhibit 2035.

(So marked for identification as

Horizon Exhibit 2035.)

Q. This was a page retrieved from

Veritext Lega Solutions

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




