```
Page 1
1
2
    UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
3
    BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
     _____
4
    LUPIN LTD and LUPIN
5
    PHARMACEUTICALS INC.,
6
                 Petitioners,
7
8
    v.
9
    HORIZON THERAPEUTICS, INC.,
10
                 Patent Owner.
11
12
    IPR2016-00829
13
14
            DEPOSITION OF KEITH K. VAUX,
15
    M.D., a Witness herein, taken by
    Petitioners at the offices of Goodwin
16
17
    Procter LLP, 620 Eighth Avenue, New York,
    New York, on Tuesday, January 31, 2017, at
18
19
    9:01 a.m., before Debra Stevens, a
20
    Certified Realtime and Registered
21
    Professional Reporter and Notary Public
22
    within and for the State of New York.
23
24
25
```

212-279-9424

Veritext Legal Solutions www.veritext.com

212-490-3430



	Page 2
1	
2	APPEARANCES:
3	GREEN, GRIFFITH & BORG-BREEN LLP
	Attorneys for Petitioner
4	NBC Tower
	455 N. Cityfront Plaza Dr., Suite 3100
5	Chicago, Illinois 60611
6	BY: ROBERT F. GREEN, ESQ.
	rgreen@greengriffith.com
7	EMER SIMIC, ESQ.
	esimic@greengriffith.com
8	
9	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT &
	DUNNER, LLP
LO	Attorneys for Petitioner
11	201 New York Avenue, NW
12	Washington, DC 20001-4413  BY: MAUREEN D. QUELER, ESQ.
L Z	maureen.queler@finnegan.com
L 3	maareen.querererregan.com
L 4	
L 5	GOODWIN PROCTER LLP
	Attorneys for Patent Owner
L 6	The New York Times Building
	620 Eighth Avenue
L 7	New York, New York 10018
L 8	BY: ROBERT V. CERWINSKI, ESQ.
	rcerwinski@goodwinlaw.com
L 9	
2 0	
21	
	* * *
22	
23	
24	
2 5	



		Page 3
1		
2	EXAMINATIONS	
3	Witness	Page
4	K. Vaux	
	By Mr. Green	4
5	By Mr. Cerwinski	107
6		
7		
	EXHIBITS	
8		
	Horizon	
9	Exhibit Description	Page
10	Exh 2035 Dr. Vaux's bio web page	5
	from UC San Diego	
11		
	Exh 2036 "Novel Human	8
12	Pathological Mutations"	
13	Exh 2037 Book review of "A	13
	Clinical Guide to	
14	Inherited Metabolic	
	Deseases, 2nd ed."	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
2 4		
25		





Page 4 1 2 Whereupon, 3 KEITH Κ. V A U X, 4 having been first duly sworn/affirmed, was examined and testified as follows: 5 6 EXAMINATION BY 7 MR. GREEN: 8 Q. Morning, Dr. Vaux. 9 Good morning. 10 Would you state your full name Q. 11 for the record? 12 Sure. Keith Kenneth Vaux. Α. 13 I am going to start by handing Q. you what has been previously marked as 14 15 Lupin Exhibit 1003. 16 Α. Okay. 17 Q. Is that your curriculum vitae? 18 Yes, it is. Α. 19 Do you see up near the top, under "business address" there is an entry 20 21 for Point Loma Pediatrics? 22 Α. Right. 23 Q. What is Point Loma Pediatrics? 24 It is a pediatric clinic, a Α. 25 private pediatric clinic in Point Loma.



	Page 5
1	K. VAUX
2	Q. Are you one of the owners of
3	Point Loma Pediatrics?
4	A. No. My wife owns it.
5	Q. Do you work for Point Loma
6	Pediatrics?
7	A. Yes.
8	Q. Is it fair to characterize Point
9	Loma Pediatrics as a general pediatric
10	practice?
11	A. Yes.
12	Q. Looking down the first page of
13	Lupin Exhibit 1003, under "Employment" I
14	see you have an entry for July 7, 2014, to
15	present. It has "Director and Clinical
16	Chief, Division of Medical Genetics at
17	University of California, San Diego."
18	Correct?
19	A. That is correct.
20	Q. I am going to hand you a
21	document we are marking Horizon
22	Exhibit 2035.
23	(So marked for identification as
24	Horizon Exhibit 2035.)
25	Q. This was a page retrieved from



This was a page retrieved from

# DOCKET

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

### **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

